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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 I hereby certify that I have this day served PacifiCorp dba Pacific Power & Light 
Company’s Direct Testimony and Exhibit upon all parties of record in this proceeding, by 
electronic transmission to the email address(es) of each party or party representative listed in the 
commission’s master service list for this docket. 
 

Service List 
UE-210829 

 

Public Counsel 
Lisa Gafken 
Office of the Attorney General 
800 Fifth Avenue STE 2000 
Seattle, WA 98104-3188 
Lisa.gafken@atg.wa.gov  
 

Nina Suetake 
Assistant Attorney General 
Attorney General's Office 
800 5th Avenue STE 2000 
Seattle, WA 98104-3188 
Nina.suetake@atg.wa.gov  
 
 

Thomas Johnson 
800 Fifth Avenue STE 2000 
Seattle, WA 98104-3188 
Ann.Paisner@atg.wa.gov  
 

Brice Hartman  
800 Fifth Ave STE 2000 
Seattle, WA 98104 
brice.hartman@atg.wa.gov 
 

Chanda Mak 
Legal Assistant 
Office of the Attorney General 
800 Fifth Avenue STE 2000 
Seattle, WA 98104-3188 
chanda.mak@atg.wa.gov 
 

Public Counsel E-Filing 
PCCSeaEF@atg.wa.gov 

Administrative Law Judge 
Michael Howard 
Administrative Law Judge 
WUTC 
PO Box 40128 
Olympia, WA 98504-0128 
michael.howard@utc.wa.gov   
 

 

Commission Staff 
Nash Callaghan 
Assistant Attorney General 
WUTC 
PO Box 47250 
Olympia, WA 98504-0128 
Nash.callaghan@utc.wa.gov  

 

The Energy Project 
Ellison Folk 
Shute, Mihaly & Weinberger, LLP 
396 Hayes Street 
San Francisco, California 94102  
folk@smwlaw.com 

Yochanan Zakai 
Shute, Mihaly & Weinberger, LLP 
396 Hayes Street 
San Francisco, California 94102  
yzakai@smwlaw.com  
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Sara L. Breckenridge 
Shute, Mihaly & Weinberger, LLP 
396 Hayes Street 
San Francisco, California 94102  
breckenridge@smwlaw.com 
 

 

AWEC 
Tyler Pepple  
Jesse O. Gorsuch 
Davison Van Cleve, PC 
1750 SW Harbor Way STE 450 
Portland, OR 97201 
tcp@dvclaw.com 
jog@dvclaw.com  
 

Sommer J Mosser 
Davison Van Cleve, PC 
1750 SW Harbor Way STE 450 
Portland, OR 97201 
sjm@dvclaw.com  
 

NW Energy Coalition 
Lauren McCloy  
NW Energy Coalition  
811 First Avenue, Suite 305  
Seattle, WA 98104 
lauren@nwenergy.org  
 

Charlee Thompson 
NW Energy Coalition  
811 First Avenue, Suite 305  
Seattle, WA 98104 
charlee@nwenergy.org  
 

Pacific Power & Light Company 
Zachary Rogala 
Pacific Power & Light Company 
825 NE Multnomah Street STE 2000 
Portland, OR 97232 
zachary.rogala@pacificorp.com 
 

Ariel Son 
Pacific Power & Light Company 
825 NE Multnomah Street STE 2000 
Portland, OR 97232 
ariel.son@pacificorp.com  
washingtondockets@pacificorp.com 
 

 
Dated at Portland, Oregon this 7th day of July, 2023. 
 
             
                                                                         __________________________________ 
       Carrie Meyer 
       Adviser, Regulatory Operations 


